
TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN
RESOLUTION NO. 115-2015

APPROVING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AND FINAL FOR THE 
RECONSTRUCTION OF SPRUCE AVENUE AND MAGNOLIA COURT

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Winzinger, Inc.,  Hainesport, New Jersey in the 
amount of $343,639.00 and

WHEREAS, the Acting Director of Public Works, recommends Change Order No. 1, and 
final be approved for the Reconstruction of Spruce Avenue and Magnolia Court, and

WHEREAS, said Change Order will decreas e the contract amount by $31,853 .00 for a 
new total contract amount of $311,786.00 and

WHEREAS, funds are not required for said Change Order; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order was the result of Adjusted Quantities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of 
Moorestown in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that it does hereby approve 
Change Order No. 1 and final for the Reconstruction of Spruce Avenue and Magnolia C ourt, 
which results in a $31,853 .00 decrease in the overall contract for  a new total contract of 
$311,786.00.

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a 
resolution adopted by the Township Council of 
the Township of Moorestown at its meeting on 
May 18, 2015.

___________________________________
Patricia L. Hunt, Township Clerk

VOTE:

NEWCOMER
GARWOOD
DELGADO
JORDAN
NAPOLITANO


